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December 1, 2022 

The Honorable Larry Hogan 
State House 
100 State Circle 
Annapolis, Maryland 21 401 

The Honorable Bill Ferguson The Honorable Adrienne A. Jones 
Senate of Maryland Speaker 
H-107, State House Maryland House of Delegates 
100 State Circle H-101 , State House 
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 100 State Circle 

Annapolis, Maryland 21401 

Re: Report required by Education Article § 5-111.1 (MSAR # 11323) 

Dear Governor Hogan, President Ferguson, and Speaker Jones: 

Pursuant to Section§ 5-111.1 of the Education Article, Annotated Code ofMaryland, each local 
school system (LSS) is required to report to the Maryland State Department of Education and the 
General Assembly of Maryland the number of students receiving specialized intervention services. 
This report includes the grades in which specialized intervention services were provided, and budget 
information, including all federal , State, and local funds for specialized intervention services, 
including screenings, evaluations, materials, professional development, and staffing. 

The report on specialized intervention services for Garrett County Public Schools is attached for your 
review. Should you have questions or need additional information, please contact Dr. Nicole Miller, 
Chief Academic Officer, by phone at 301-334-8937 or email at 
nicole.miller@garrettcountyschools.org. 

Sincerely, 

~Ab-
Ms. Barbara Baker 
Superintendent 

C: Sarah Albert, Department of Legislative Services (pdf ofreport and 5 hard copies) 
Mary Gable, Assistant State Superintendent, Maryland State Department of Education 
Division of Student Support, Academic Enrichment, and Educational Policy 
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Specialized Intervention Services Data Collection Report FY 2021-2022 Updated 2020 

Due to the Maryland legislature and the Maryland State Department ofEducation December 1, 2022 

Section § 5-111 of the Education Article, Annotated Code of Maryland 

In 2017, the Maryland General Assembly enacted Section § 5-111 of the Education Article, Annotated Code of Maryland, which requires local 

Boards of Education to report information relating to the provision of specialized intervention services beginning with the 2018-2019 school year. 
The Maryland State Department of Education was required to establish guidelines for the report that each county board is required to submit to the 

General Assembly. The following fo rmat is provided for that use. 

Specialized intervention services are services provided to students in Kindergarten through Grade 3 who meet all the following criteria: 

(1) are not currently identified as needing special education or related services; 

(2) need additional academic and (or) behavioral supports to succeed in a core curriculum and differentiated instruction general education environment; 

and 

(3) receive additional academic and behavioral support in small groups or individual settings at least three times each week for at least 90 minutes each 

week for a period of at least ten weeks during a school year. 

Local School System (LSS) Garrett County Public Schools MSAR# 11323 

Name ofContact person completing this report Dr. N icole Miller. Chief Academic Officer 

Contact person phone number 30 1-334-8937 e-mai I n icole.mi Iler@garrettcountyschools.org 

Superintendent's Signature.__~,li -1--·.L/h~-=-""'--=------- ---- / / · l t/ -~ d-..:...:....<==~=ll""'tf~ __ --- Date 
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STUDENT COUNTS 

Number of students 
ONLY receiving 
ACADEMIC services 

Nwnber of students 
ONLY receiving 
BEHAVIORAL services 

Number of students 
receiving BOTH 
academic and 
behavioral services 

TOTAL number of 
students receiving 
specialized academic 
and/or specialized 
behavioral services or 
both per grade level 

Number of 
Kindergarten 
students receiving 
specialized 
intervention services 
2 

2 

0 

4 

Number of Grade 1 
students receiving 
speciaUzed intervention 
services 

50 

2 

I 

53 

Number of Grade 2 
students receiving 
specialized intervention 
services 

28 

2 

0 

30 

Number of Grade 3 students 
receiving specialized 
intervention services 

38 

I 

0 

39 

Grand total of number of students receiving any 
specialized intervention services 

126 
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Specialized Intervention Services School System Budget 

Please identify expenditures related to the provision of specialized intervention services to students in grades K-3 who are not currently identified as 

needing special education services and who are included in your student count. Include Title I funded supports and interventions. 

Guidance: 

• Include each item listed below. Ifany item does not pertain to your school system, please insert NIA. 
• Complete Cha1ts I, II, and II 

Chart I Screenings Budget 

Screenings-include the name of screening tool s used and the number of students screened. 

Evaluations-include the name of the evaluation too ls used and number of students evaluated. 

Materials-Include the name of the materials used and the number of students using the materials. 

Chart II Professional Development Budget 

Include the title of the professional development and number ofpeople attending each event. Included costs should cover outside 
speakers/consultants, materials, and other costs. 

No costs should be included for local school staff if the PD is provided as part of the school day. For example, if teachers are being 

paid for their regular workday and attend a professional development, no costs should be included for stipends. IfCentral Office staff 

present as part of a workday for which they are being paid, no costs should be included for their presentation since this is part of the 
regular school day. 

Chart III Staffing Budget 

Inc lude both salary and benefits in staffing costs. Include the percent of time staff used for specialized intervention services. For 

example, if your behavior specialist worked with a student for 30 minutes three times a week for a total of 10 weeks, you should report 

the salary and benefits for the percent of the behavior specia list 's time spent on specialized intervention services. 
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Chart 1 Screenings Budget 
Screenings-include the name of screening tools used and the number of students screened. 
Evaluations-include the name of the evaluation tools used and number of students evaluated. 
Materials-Include the name of the materials used and the number of students using the materials. 

CHARTI SCREENING,EVALUATION,MATERIALS 

Source of Funds ( check all that apply) 

Budget Item 
Include the name of screening tools, 
evaluation tools, and/or materials) 

Total number of students by grade level Budget 
Amount 

Federal State Local 

K Grade 1 Grade2 Grade 3 

Screenings & Evaluations: 

• IMSE's Comprehensive leveled 
Assessments ( no cost) 
IMSE Morphology Assessment • 
(no cost) 

• IRLA (no cost) 
PAST (no cost) •

• Arkansas RAN (no cost) 
School Pace ($24.18 per student) • 

NOTE: IMSE's items listed at no cost 
above were bundled with the Staff 
Development training shown below or 
were funded through Staff Development 
in a prior fiscal year. Other items listed 
at no cost were purchased in prior fiscal 
vears. 

250 237 234 231 

$23,019 X X 

Materials: 

• HMH Read 180 ($30 per 
student) /System 44 

• IMSE's OG (no cost) 

• Heggerty (no cost) 
Kilpatrick's One Minute Drills • 
(no cost) 

2 73 39 78 $5,760 X X 
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• IRLA Toolkit (no cost) 
Decodable Readers (no cost) • 

NOTE: IMSE's items listed at no cost 
above were bundled with the Staff 
Development training shown below or 
were funded through Staff Development 
in a prior fiscal year. Other items listed 
at no cost were purchased in prior fiscal 
years. 

Screenings & Evaluation: 
Math i-Ready Diagnostics ($5.70 per 
student) 

250 237 234 231 $5,426.40 

Materials - Math i-Ready Teacher 
Toolkit ($5.60 per student) 

0 38 26 40 $582.40 

STARS Classroom Items 2 3 2 1 $2,652 X X 

Total by Grade Level 250 237 234 231 

Total number of students all grade levels 952 

Total Budget for all screenings, evaluations, and $37,440 
materials 
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Chart II-Professional Development Budget 
Include the title of the professional development and number of people attending each event. Included costs should cover outside 
speakers/consultants, materials, and other costs. 
No costs should be included for local school staff if the PD is provided as part of the school day. For example, if teachers are being paid for 
their regular workday and attend a professional development, no costs should be included for stipends. If Central Office staffpresent as part 
of a workday for which they are being paid, no costs should be included for their presentation since this is part of the regular school day. 

CHART II Professional Development 
Budget Item Source of Funds (check all that apply) 
(Include the title of the professional development and number of people 
attending each event.) Add budget details that explain expenses. 

Title of Professional Development Number of Budget Amount Federal State Local 
staff attending 
event 

Stipends for IMSE Orton Gillingham 4 $160.50 X X 
Comprehensive training for new 
teachers (Tier I-Tier 3)- Mid Year 
January 2022 

3 teachers x $30/hour x .5 hours x 3 
days= $135 

1 teacher x $17 /hour x .5 hours x 3 
davs= $25.5 
Stipends for BEST Class- Training for $8109 X 
New Teachers (Diagnostic 
Screeners/Intervention Programs) 

9 teachers x 3 hours x $30.00/lu·. 
Stipends for IMSE Orton Gi llingham 7 $6,720 X 
Comprehensive training for new 
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teachers (Tier 1-Tier 3 )- Beginning of 
Year 

7 teachers x 8 hours x 4 days x 
$3 0/hr=$6~ 720 
I-Ready Math Program and IRLA 
ELA Diagnostic PD at Yough Glades 
Elementary (Mid-Year) 

2 teachers x 3 hours x $30.00/hr= 
$180 

2 $180 X 

I-Ready Math Professional 
Development at Yough Glades 
Elementary (Mid-Year) 

4 teachers x 2 hours x $30.00/hr=$240 

4 $240 X 

LETRS Volume 2 Facilitators Training 
1 teacher x 7 hours x 4 days x 
$30.00/hr=$840 

1 $840 X 

County-Wide Math I-Ready Training 
(Beginning of Year) 
22 teachers x 3 hours x $3 0/hr= 
$1,980 

22 $1,980 X 

Elementary ELA Tutor Training K-3 
(October) 
3 teachers x 6.5 hrs x $30=$585 
2 teacher x 6.5 hrs x $21= $273 
2 teachers x 6.5 hrs x $16.50= 214.50 

7 $1,072.50 X X 

Elementary ELA Tutoring K-3 
(January) 

3 teachers x 5 hours x $16.50=$247.50 
1 teacher x 5 hours x $21.00= $105 
1 teacher x 5 hours x $30.00=$150 

5 $502.50 X X 
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LETRS Volume I Training 
5 teachers x $30/hr x 3 hours x 3 
days= $1,350 

6 teachers x $30/hr x 3 hours x 6 
days= $3,240 

11 $4,590 X 

LETRS Volume II Training 
4 teachers x $30/hr x 3 hours x 6 
days= $2,160 

4 teachers x $30/hr x 6 hours x 1 day= 
$720 

4 $2,880 X 

Orton Gillingham Training Support 
K-2 at Broad Ford Elementary School 
18 teachers x 2 hours x $30.00/hr= 
$1,080 

18 $1,080 X 

Orton Gillingham Training Support 
3rd grade/Intervention at Broad Ford 
Elementary 
9 teachers x 2 hours x $30/hr= $540 

9 $540 X 

ARC Toolkit PD at Yough Glades 
5 teachers x 2 hours x $30/hr= $300 

5 $300 X 

ITotals 108 $21,895.50 
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Chart III Staffing Budget 
Include both salary and benefits in staffing costs. Include the percent of time staff used for specialized intervention services. For example, if 
your behavior specialist worked with a student for 30 minutes three times a week for a total of IO weeks, you should report the salary and 
benefits for the percent of the behavior specialist's time spent on specialized intervention services. 

CHART ill Staffing 

Source of Funds ( check all 
that apply) 

Salary of staff member 
(includes both salary and benefits) 

Percent of time spent on 
special ized intervention services 

Budget Amount Federal State Local 

STARS Classrooms at Broad Ford Elementary : 
Teacher x 2 and 
Instructional Asst x 2 

50% 109,000 X X 

STARS Classrooms at Grantsville Elementary: 
Teacher x 1 
Instructional Asst. x 2 

33% $45,826 X 

Special ized Behavior Intervention: 
Guidance Counselor - Grantsville • 
Guidance Counselor - Accident •

• Behavior Coach - Accident 
Behavior Coach - Yough Glades • 
Social Worker - Grantsville • 
Social Worker - Broadford• 
Classroom Teacher - Accident• 

13.2% 
6.6% 
13.2% 
10% 
4.4% 
3% 
11% 

$14,636 
$4,740 

$11 ,837 
$7,159 
$3,940 
$3, 180 
$8,291 

X 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 

Specia lized Academic Intervention: 
Temporary Contract - Accident• 
Intervention Teacher - Friendsville • 
Title I Teacher - Yough Glades • 
Title I Teacher - Grantsville • 
Intervention Teacher - Yough Glades • 
Intervention Teacher - Broad Ford • 
Intervention teacher - Crellin• 
Intervention Teacher - Route Forty• 

7% 
33% 
13% 
7% 

26% 
10% 
3.5% 

$2,880 
$6,930 

$15,918 
$13,996 

$6,184 
$16,076 

$9,730 
$2,073 

X 

X 
X 

X 

X 
X 
X 
X 

X 

X 
X 
X 
X 
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Intervention Teacher - Route Forty•
• Judy Center Teacher - Broad Ford 

Classroom Teacher - Broad Ford • 
Intervention Teacher - Grantsville• 
Classroom Teacher - Route Forty •

• Temporary Contract - Cre ll in 
Title I Teacher - Yough Glades • 
Intervention Teacher - Broad Ford • 
Intervention Teacher - Yough Glades • 
Intervention Teacher - Accident• 
Classroom Teacher - Accident • 
Intervention Teacher - Broad Ford • 
Classroom Teacher - Route Forty• 
Title I Teacher - Broad Ford • 
Classroom Teacher - Accident • 

4% 
26% 
20% 
8% 
4% 
35% 
4% 

26% 
13% 
33% 
33% 
26% 
4% 

26% 
7% 

$4,136 
$20,085 
$18,065 

$7,427 
$3,253 

$15,338 
$2,732 

$14,908 
$12,876 
$27,519 
$26,686 
$25,750 

$3,129 
$27,522 

$4,741 

X 
X 

X 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 

X 

X 

X 
X 
X 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 

X 

Total $496,563 

Grand Total Budget amounts. $555,899 
(Budget totals from Charts I, II and III) 
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