

40 South Second Street • Oakland, Maryland 21550 Telephone: 301-334-8900 • https://www.acps.net/

Members of the Board of Education

Mr. M. Thomas Woods, President Mr. Rodney B. Glotfelty, Vice President Dr. Matthew A. Paugh, Associate Member Mrs. Monica L. Rinker, Associate Member Mr. Jason E. VanSickle, Associate Member Ms. Alexis X. Shaffer, Student Board Member

> Ms. Barbara L. Baker Superintendent of Schools

December 1, 2022

The Honorable Larry Hogan State House 100 State Circle Annapolis, Maryland 21401

The Honorable Bill Ferguson Senate of Maryland H-107, State House 100 State Circle Annapolis, Maryland 21401 The Honorable Adrienne A. Jones Speaker Maryland House of Delegates H-101, State House 100 State Circle Annapolis, Maryland 21401

Re: Report required by Education Article § 5-111.1 (MSAR # 11323)

Dear Governor Hogan, President Ferguson, and Speaker Jones:

Pursuant to Section § 5-111.1 of the Education Article, Annotated Code of Maryland, each local school system (LSS) is required to report to the Maryland State Department of Education and the General Assembly of Maryland the number of students receiving specialized intervention services. This report includes the grades in which specialized intervention services were provided, and budget information, including all federal, State, and local funds for specialized intervention services, including screenings, evaluations, materials, professional development, and staffing.

The report on specialized intervention services for Garrett County Public Schools is attached for your review. Should you have questions or need additional information, please contact Dr. Nicole Miller, Chief Academic Officer, by phone at 301-334-8937 or email at nicole.miller@garrettcountyschools.org.

Sincerely,

Ms. Barbara Baker Superintendent

arliaraf. Muhu

C: Sarah Albert, Department of Legislative Services (pdf of report and 5 hard copies)
Mary Gable, Assistant State Superintendent, Maryland State Department of Education
Division of Student Support, Academic Enrichment, and Educational Policy

Specialized Intervention Services Data Collection Report FY 2021-2022 Updated 2020

Due to the Maryland legislature and the Maryland State Department of Education December 1, 2022

Section § 5-111 of the Education Article, Annotated Code of Maryland

In 2017, the Maryland General Assembly enacted Section § 5-111 of the Education Article, Annotated Code of Maryland, which requires local Boards of Education to report information relating to the provision of specialized intervention services beginning with the 2018-2019 school year. The Maryland State Department of Education was required to establish guidelines for the report that each county board is required to submit to the General Assembly. The following format is provided for that use.

Specialized intervention services are services provided to students in Kindergarten through Grade 3 who meet all the following criteria:

- (1) are not currently identified as needing special education or related services;
- (2) need additional academic and (or) behavioral supports to succeed in a core curriculum and differentiated instruction general education environment; and
- (3) receive additional academic and behavioral support in small groups or individual settings at least three times each week for at least 90 minutes each week for a period of at least ten weeks during a school year.

Local School System (LSS) Garrett County Public Schools	MSAR# <u>11323</u>
Name of Contact person completing this report <u>Dr. Nicole Miller, Chief Academ</u>	ic Officer
Contact person phone number 301-334-8937	e-mail nicole.miller@garrettcountyschools.org
Superintendent's Signature Karling Dahu	Date 11-29-22

STUDENT COUNTS

	Number of Kindergarten students receiving specialized intervention services	Number of Grade 1 students receiving specialized intervention services	Number of Grade 2 students receiving specialized intervention services	Number of Grade 3 students receiving specialized intervention services
Number of students ONLY receiving ACADEMIC services	2	50	28	38
Number of students ONLY receiving BEHAVIORAL services	2	2	2	1
Number of students receiving BOTH academic and behavioral services	0	1	0	0
TOTAL number of students receiving specialized academic and/or specialized behavioral services or both per grade level	4	53	30	39

Grand total of number of students receiving any	126
specialized intervention services	

Specialized Intervention Services School System Budget

Please identify expenditures related to the provision of specialized intervention services to students in grades K-3 who are not currently identified as needing special education services and who are included in your student count. Include Title I funded supports and interventions.

Guidance:

- Include each item listed below. If any item does not pertain to your school system, please insert N/A.
- Complete Charts I, II, and II

Chart I Screenings Budget

Screenings-include the name of screening tools used and the number of students screened.

Evaluations-include the name of the evaluation tools used and number of students evaluated.

Materials-Include the name of the materials used and the number of students using the materials.

Chart II Professional Development Budget

Include the title of the professional development and number of people attending each event. Included costs should cover outside speakers/consultants, materials, and other costs.

No costs should be included for local school staff if the PD is provided as part of the school day. For example, if teachers are being paid for their regular workday and attend a professional development, no costs should be included for stipends. If Central Office staff present as part of a workday for which they are being paid, no costs should be included for their presentation since this is part of the regular school day.

Chart III Staffing Budget

Include **both salary and benefits** in staffing costs. Include the percent of time staff used for specialized intervention services. For example, if your behavior specialist worked with a student for 30 minutes three times a week for a total of 10 weeks, you should report the salary and benefits for the percent of the behavior specialist's time spent on specialized intervention services.

Chart 1 Screenings Budget

Screenings-include the name of screening tools used and the number of students screened. Evaluations-include the name of the evaluation tools used and number of students evaluated. Materials-Include the name of the materials used and the number of students using the materials.

Cl	HART I	SCREENIN	IG, EVALU	ATION, M	IATERIAL	S		-
						Source of Funds (check all that apply)		
Budget Item Include the name of screening tools, evaluation tools, and/or materials)	Total n	umber of stu	ıdents by gı	rade level	Budget Amount	Federal	State	Local
	K	Grade 1	Grade 2	Grade 3				
Screenings & Evaluations: IMSE's Comprehensive leveled Assessments (no cost) IMSE Morphology Assessment (no cost) IRLA (no cost) PAST (no cost) Arkansas RAN (no cost) School Pace (\$24.18 per student) NOTE: IMSE's items listed at no cost above were bundled with the Staff Development training shown below or were funded through Staff Development in a prior fiscal year. Other items listed at no cost were purchased in prior fiscal years.	250	237	234	231	\$23,019		X	X
Materials: • HMH Read 180 (\$30 per student) /System 44 • IMSE's OG (no cost) • Heggerty (no cost) • Kilpatrick's One Minute Drills (no cost)	2	73	39	78	\$5,760		X	X

 IRLA Toolkit (no cost) Decodable Readers (no cost) NOTE: IMSE's items listed at no cost above were bundled with the Staff Development training shown below or were funded through Staff Development in a prior fiscal year. Other items listed at no cost were purchased in prior fiscal years. 							
Screenings & Evaluation: Math i-Ready Diagnostics (\$5.70 per student)	250	237	234	231	\$5,426.40		
Materials - Math i-Ready Teacher Toolkit (\$5.60 per student)	0	38	26	40	\$582.40		
STARS Classroom Items	2	3	2	I	\$2,652	X	X
Total by Grade Level	250	237	234	231			

Total number of students all grade levels	952
Total Budget for all screenings, evaluations, and	\$37,440
materials	

Chart II-Professional Development Budget

Include the title of the professional development and number of people attending each event. Included costs should cover outside speakers/consultants, materials, and other costs.

No costs should be included for local school staff if the PD is provided as part of the school day. For example, if teachers are being paid for their regular workday and attend a professional development, no costs should be included for stipends. If Central Office staff present as part of a workday for which they are being paid, no costs should be included for their presentation since this is part of the regular school day.

	CHART	II Professional De	evelopment		
Budget Item (Include the title of the professional dattending each event.) Add budget de			Source of Funds	(check all th	at apply)
Title of Professional Development	Number of staff attending event	Budget Amount	Federal	State	Local
Stipends for IMSE Orton Gillingham Comprehensive training for new teachers (Tier 1-Tier 3)- Mid Year January 2022 3 teachers x \$30/hour x .5 hours x 3 days= \$135 1 teacher x \$17/hour x .5 hours x 3	4	\$160.50	X		X
days= \$25.5 Stipends for BEST Class- Training for New Teachers (Diagnostic Screeners/Intervention Programs) 9 teachers x 3 hours x \$30.00/hr.	9	\$810	X		
Stipends for IMSE Orton Gillingham Comprehensive training for new	7	\$6,720		X	

teachers (Tier 1-Tier 3)- Beginning of Year 7 teachers x 8 hours x 4 days x					
\$30/hr=\$6,720					
I-Ready Math Program and IRLA ELA Diagnostic PD at Yough Glades Elementary (Mid-Year)	2	\$180			X
2 teachers x 3 hours x \$30.00/hr= \$180					
I-Ready Math Professional Development at Yough Glades Elementary (Mid-Year)	4	\$240			X
4 teachers x 2 hours x \$30.00/hr=\$240					
LETRS Volume 2 Facilitators Training 1 teacher x 7 hours x 4 days x \$30.00/hr=\$840	1	\$840			X
County-Wide Math I-Ready Training (Beginning of Year) 22 teachers x 3 hours x \$30/hr= \$1,980	22	\$1,980			X
Elementary ELA Tutor Training K-3 (October) 3 teachers x 6.5 hrs x \$30=\$585 2 teacher x 6.5 hrs x \$21=\$273 2 teachers x 6.5 hrs x \$16.50=214.50	7	\$1,072.50	X	X	
Elementary ELA Tutoring K-3 (January)	5	\$502.50	X	X	
3 teachers x 5 hours x \$16.50=\$247.50 1 teacher x 5 hours x \$21.00= \$105 1 teacher x 5 hours x \$30.00=\$150					

LETRS Volume I Training 5 teachers x \$30/hr x 3 hours x 3 days= \$1,350	11	\$4,590	X		
6 teachers x \$30/hr x 3 hours x 6 days= \$3,240					
LETRS Volume II Training 4 teachers x \$30/hr x 3 hours x 6 days= \$2,160	4	\$2,880	Х		
4 teachers x \$30/hr x 6 hours x 1 day= \$720					
Orton Gillingham Training Support K-2 at Broad Ford Elementary School 18 teachers x 2 hours x \$30.00/hr= \$1,080	18	\$1,080		X	
Orton Gillingham Training Support 3rd grade/Intervention at Broad Ford Elementary 9 teachers x 2 hours x \$30/hr= \$540	9	\$540		X	
ARC Toolkit PD at Yough Glades 5 teachers x 2 hours x \$30/hr= \$300	5	\$300		X	ζ

Totals	108	\$21,895.50

Chart III Staffing Budget

Include **both salary and benefits** in staffing costs. Include the percent of time staff used for specialized intervention services. For example, if your behavior specialist worked with a student for 30 minutes three times a week for a total of 10 weeks, you should report the salary and benefits for the percent of the behavior specialist's time spent on specialized intervention services.

	CHART III Staffing				
			Source	of Funds (that apply	
Salary of staff member (includes both salary and benefits)	Percent of time spent on specialized intervention services	Budget Amount	Federal	State	Local
STARS Classrooms at Broad Ford Elementary: Teacher x 2 and Instructional Asst x 2	50%	109,000		X	X
STARS Classrooms at Grantsville Elementary: Teacher x 1 Instructional Asst. x 2	33%	\$45,826			X
Specialized Behavior Intervention: Guidance Counselor - Grantsville Guidance Counselor - Accident Behavior Coach - Accident Behavior Coach - Yough Glades Social Worker - Grantsville Social Worker - Broadford Classroom Teacher - Accident	13.2% 6.6% 13.2% 10% 4.4% 3% 11%	\$14,636 \$4,740 \$11,837 \$7,159 \$3,940 \$3,180 \$8,291	X	X X X X X X	X X X X X X
Specialized Academic Intervention: Temporary Contract - Accident Intervention Teacher - Friendsville Title I Teacher - Yough Glades Title I Teacher - Grantsville Intervention Teacher - Yough Glades	7% 33% 13% 7%	\$2,880 \$6,930 \$15,918 \$13,996 \$6,184	X X X	X X	X
 Intervention Teacher - Broad Ford Intervention teacher - Crellin Intervention Teacher - Route Forty 	26% 10% 3.5%	\$16,076 \$9,730 \$2,073		X X X	X X X

26%	\$27,522	X		
4%	\$3,129		X	X
26%	\$25,750		X	X
33%	\$26,686		X	X
33%	\$27,519		X	X
13%	\$12,876		X	X
26%	\$14,908		X	X
4%	\$2,732	X		
35%	\$15,338	X		
4%	\$3,253		X	X
8%	\$7,427		X	X
20%	\$18,065		X	X
26%			X	X
	20% 8% 4% 35% 4% 26% 13% 33% 33% 26% 4%	26% \$20,085 20% \$18,065 8% \$7,427 4% \$3,253 35% \$15,338 4% \$2,732 26% \$14,908 13% \$12,876 33% \$27,519 33% \$26,686 26% \$25,750 4% \$3,129	26% \$20,085 20% \$18,065 8% \$7,427 4% \$3,253 35% \$15,338 X 4% \$2,732 X 26% \$14,908 13% \$12,876 33% \$27,519 33% \$26,686 26% \$25,750 4% \$3,129	26% \$20,085 X 20% \$18,065 X 8% \$7,427 X 4% \$3,253 X 35% \$15,338 X 4% \$2,732 X 26% \$14,908 X 13% \$12,876 X 33% \$27,519 X 33% \$26,686 X 26% \$25,750 X 4% \$3,129 X

Grand Total Budget amounts.	\$555,899
(Budget totals from Charts I, II and III)	
10 Maria	